
BRAUNSTONE PARK & ROWLEY FIELDS WARD 
 

USE OF STABLE BLOCK MUSEUM (BRAUNSTONE HALL) IN 2013 
 
 
STABLE BLOCK MUSEUM AREA  
 
To be open from 10.00am – 12 noon on the last 4 Tuesday for 4 months, on 
a trial basis as follows: 

• Tuesday 26 February  

• Tuesday 26 March 

• Tuesday 30 April 

• Tuesday 28 May 
 
 
PRIMARY SCHOOLS YEAR 6 CLASSES 
 
On the mornings of Monday 17th June up to and including Thursday 20th 
June the 4 local Primary Schools Year 6 classes will take it in turn to visit the 
stable block museum for a morning and learn about the history of their local 
community (Braunstone History Club) and also about horticulture in the walled 
garden (Parks Service grounds maintenance staff) : 

• Monday 17 June - Caldecote 

• Tuesday 18 June - Folville 

• Wednesday 19 June - Queensmead 

• Thursday 20 June – Braunstone Community 
 
 
‘THE BRAUNSTONE HISTORY & ART EXHIBITION’ 
 
The museum and art room will be opening up for ‘The Braunstone History & 
Art Exhibition’ from 1.00pm – 4.00pm on Sunday 23rd June, incorporating : 

• History memorabilia from the Braunstone History Group – history of the 
hall, the park, Braunstone, the Winstanley family, American 82 
Airbourn 

• Art paintings from the Braunstone Art Club 

• Hathern Brass Band from 2.00pm – 3.00pm will be playing in the 
Walled Garden 

It is hoped that people will come along with a picnic and enjoy listening to the 
band and visit the exhibition – FREE OF CHARGE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For further information, please telephone 0116 254 8467 
 


